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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4032
ANSWERED ON:18.12.2012
COMPENSATION TO COMMANDOS
Agarwal Shri Rajendra;Choudhary Shri Bhudeo;Mala Rajya Laxmi Smt. Shah;Roy Shri Mahendra Kumar

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of NSG Commandos killed and injured during the Mumbai terror attack in 2008;

(b) whether all the injured and killed commandos have got their due pensions and compensations;

(c) if so, the details thereof;

(d) if not, the reasons therefor and the time by which the said issues are likely to be settled;

(e) whether some firemen involved in rescue operation during the said attack were declared to be awarded with the President`s
Medal; and

(f) if so, the details thereof and the status of the awards?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI R.P.N. SINGH)

(a) In the Mumbai operation OP Black Tornado on 26.11.2008, two NSG Commandos were killed and 14 were injured.

(b) & (c) The details of pension and compensations paid to Next of Kin of deceased and compensations paid to injured NSG personnel who participated in Mumbai terror attack in 2008 are mentioned in Annexure-1.

(d) Does not arise in view of reply to (b) above.

(e) to (f) The following Fire Service personnel of Mumbai Fire Brigade were awarded Fire Service Medal for Gallantry by the President of India on the occasion of Independence Day, 2009:

1. Sh.Anil Vishnu Sawant, Chief Fire Officer (Retd.)

2. Sh.Pratap Damodar Karguppikar, Chief Fire Officer (I/C)

3. Sh.Sudhir Gopal Amin, Asstt.Divisional Fire Officer

4. Sh.Kaitan Francis Dsouza, Station Officer

5. Sh.Sanjay Waman Rane, Station Officer

6. Sh.Moses Ezekiel Pugaonkar, Driver Operator

7. Sh.Yuvraj Dhanjirao Pawar, Fireman
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